

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3271/2009

MUNJAL SHOWA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF CUS.& CEN.EXC.-IV,DELHI

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As per office report notice has been served on the respondent.
Respondent may file Vakalatnama, memo of appearance and
counter affidavit, if any, before 8.5.2009 as a last chance.

List the matter on 8.5.2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar